THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:-pmelectrical ophwc 2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com/www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 02 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING AND RE-CONSTRUCTION OF 11 K.V LINE AT SITE OF CONSTRUCTION OF 3-F TYPE STAFF QUARTERS, KARLAMUNDA FIRE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF KALAHANDI.

BID REF NO	:- 35/PM/E	LECT/OP	HWC/2025-26
------------	------------	---------	-------------

NAME	X
ADDRE	SS
OF TH	E
EIDM	r

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.		
			Q.J.	RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.	
I	SHIFTING AND RECONSTRUCTION OF 11 I	KV LINE.				
1	9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole	No.				
1	7 Witt. Long 500 KG 1 SC 1 oic	INO.	6	4,260.00	25,560.00	
2	55 sq. mm Insulated conductor	Mtr.	927	152.00	140,904.00	
3	11 KV V cross Arm	No.	6	1150.20	6,901.20	
4	Back clamp for v cross Arm	No.	6	113.60	681.60	
5	11 KV F Clamp	No.	6	340.80	2,044.80	
6	11 KV Pin Insulator Polymer	No	21	284.00	5,964.00	
7	Danger plate	No	6	113.60	681.60	
8	Earthing of support Coil Type	No	6	235.72	1,414.32	
9	HT Stay Set (Complete)	Set	3	1491.00	4,473.00	
10	HT Stay Insulator	No.	3	71.00	213.00	
11	HT Stay Clamp(150x150 mm RS Joist)	Pair	3	177.50	532.50	
12	7/10 SWG Stay Wire	KG	21	106.50	2,236.50	
13	Single pole cut point	No	2	27441.54	54,883.08	
14	Tapping arrangement	No.	1	26925.66	26,925.66	
A				A. Sub total	273,415.26	
В	В. 5	Stock, Stora	age & Insu	rance @ 3% of A	8,202.46	
C		281,617.72				
D		5,632.35				
E		8,448.53				
F		21,121.33				
G	Erection Charges @ 5% for transformer and jo	•				
<u>H</u>]	5265.36				
I	Erecti	on Charges	<u>6 @ 10% fo</u> Total	or other materials	25529.09	
J		347,614.38				
15	Concrete materials for stay anchor plate	No.	3	1,653.00	4,959.00	
16	Padding and concreting material for Support	No.	6	2,838.00	17,028.00	
17	Dismantling of 11 Kv Line	Km	0.3	15,450.00	4,635.00	
	374,236.38					
	Cess @1%					

		Total Estimated Cost	377,978.75		
		Total Estimated Cost in Figures	377,979.00		
EXCES:	LESS (Please Tick)	In Figure %			
		In word			
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				
	N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.				
	Signature of Tenderer with seal				
	Sd/-	Sd/-			
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)		Dy. Manager (Elect)			

Sd/-Project Manager (Elect)